Andy Beshear Governor

Rebecca W. Goodman Secretary Energy and Environment Cabinet



Commonwealth of Kentucky

Public Service Commission
211 Sower Blvd.
P.O. Box 615

Frankfort, Kentucky 40602-0615

Telephone: (502) 564-3940
psc.ky.gov

Kent A. Chandler Chairman

Angie Hatton Vice Chairman

Mary Pat Regan Commissioner

September 22, 2023

Jesse P. Melcher, Esq.
Jesse Melcher Law Office, PLLC
P. O. Box 345
Mount Olivet, KY 41064

RE: Harrison County Water Association, Inc. Case No. 2023-00239 Filing Deficiencies

The Commission Staff has reviewed the application in the above case. This filing is rejected for the reasons set forth below.

Filing deficiencies pursuant to:

- 1. <u>807 KAR 5:001, Section 14 (2)</u>: If applicant is a corporation, the applicant shall identify in the application the state in which it is incorporated and the date of its incorporation; Applicant's Date of Incorporation is not listed.
- 2. <u>807 KAR 5:001, Section 18 (1) (a):</u> The information required by Section 14 of this administrative regulation.
- 3. <u>807 KAR 5:001, Section 18 (1) (b):</u> Description of applicant's property and the field of its operation.
- 4. <u>807 KAR 5:001, Section 18 (1) (b):</u> Statement of original cost of applicant's property and the cost to the applicant, if different.
- 5. <u>807 KAR 5:001, Section 12 (2) (g):</u> Other Indebtedness: Description of Each Class, How Secured, Description of Any Assumption of Indebtedness by Outside Party (i.e., any transfer), Interest Paid in Last Fiscal Year, Detailed income statement and balance sheet.



You are requested to submit the information necessary to cure the deficiencies within 10 days of the date of this letter. If you need further assistance, please contact my staff at 502-564-3940.

Sincerely,

Linda C. Bridwell Executive Director

Lide C. Bridwell



*Janell Pitts
Jesse Melcher Law Office, PLLC
127 N. Main St.
P.O. Box 345
Mount Olivet, KENTUCKY 41064

*Jesse Melcher Jesse Melcher Law Office, PLLC 127 N. Main St. P.O. Box 345 Mount Olivet, KENTUCKY 41064

*Harrison County Water Association, Inc. 433 SeaBiscuit Way Cynthiana, KY 41031